

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20412/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/08/2009 in CMA No. 2359/2002,03/08/2009 in CMA No. 2359/2002 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

APSRTC TR.VICE CHAIRMAN &amp; M.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MESSAGE ADS.P.LTD.TR.M.D.& ANR.  
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20413/2010

(With Office Report on default)

Date : 04/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in depositing the cost is condoned.

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner wants to delete the name of respondent No.2 Shri P.V. Ramasarma from the array of parties. The petitioner is at liberty to move an application for deletion.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS(JASWINDER KAUR)  
(COURT MASTER)