

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6744-6745/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-08-2009
in CMA No. 2800/2002 03-08-2009 in CMA No.2359/2002 03-08-2009 in
CMA No. 2800/2002 03-08-2009 in CMA No.2359/2002 passed by the High
Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

M/S MESSAGE ADS PVT. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No.20412/2010 (XII-A)

SLP (C) No.20413/2010 (XII-A)

Date : 10-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Y.Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr.K.Sharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr.Parnam Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Harsha Pebchara, Adv.

Mr.Ashish Tiwari, Adv.

Mr.Arjun Krishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 08.01.2017.

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for
the respondents, list the matters after four weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master