

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6744-6745/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-08-2009 in CMA No. 2800/2002 03-08-2009 in CMA No. 2359/2002 03-08-2009 in CMA No. 2800/2002 03-08-2009 in CMA No. 2359/2002 passed by the High Court Of A.p. At Hyderabad)

M/S MESSAGE ADS PVT. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. P. STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN. LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20412/2010 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 20413/2010 (XII-A)

Date : 09-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR  
Mr. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.  
Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. H.N. Rath, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam  
Mohd. Haneef, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Sri Harsha Peechara, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER